

(Proceedings through video conferencing)
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPT No. 100 of 2020

M/s. China First Metallurgical Construction India Pvt Ltd **Versus** State of
Chhattisgarh & Ors

15.07.2021	Shri Neelabh Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Gagan Tiwari, Dy GA for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that looking to the urgency in this matter, a fixed and early date may be granted to him for hearing on application for grant of interim relief as recovery proceeding has already been initiated. As prayed, list the matter 20.07.2021. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Jamal/-