



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 100 of 2020

M/S CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL CONSTRUCTION INDIA
PVT. LTD. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/11/2025	Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Neelabh Dubey, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, G.A. for the State/respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that due to medical emergency, the arguing counsel Mr. Neelabh Dubey is not present today, hence, he prays for some time. As prayed by him, list the case after two weeks. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Rukhsar	