



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPT No. 100 of 2020

M/S CHINA FIRST METALLURGICAL CONSTRUCTION INDIA
PVT. LTD. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/12/2025	Mr. Neelabh Dubey, counsel appears through video conferencing with Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D. R. Minj, G.A. for the State/respondent(s). Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three days' time to file rejoinder to the return filed by the respondent(s). Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge Rukhsar